

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

April 7, 2011

Betty Hoover 7221 Pt. Austin Rd. Caseville, MI 48725

> RE: License #: AF320303564 Hoovers Haven 7221 Pt. Austin Rd. Caseville, MI 48725

Dear Ms. Hoover:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (989) 758-2717.

Sincerely,

Brene O Vasier

Bruce A. Messer, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 411 Genesee P.O. Box 5070 Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 758-2743

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF320303564
Licensee Name:	Betty Hoover
Licensee Address:	7221 Pt. Austin Rd. Caseville, MI 48725
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 886-4173
Name of Facility:	Hoovers Haven
Facility Address:	7221 Pt. Austin Rd. Caseville, MI 48725
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 856-4173
Capacity:	4
Program Type:	AGED PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED MENTALLY ILL DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The Licensee has requested a change in the bedrooms which will be used by residents. One bedroom previously used by two residents will now be used by the Licensee and her husband. The bedroom previously used by the licensee and her husband will now be used by two residents. A small space previously used for resident living space will now be used as an office.

III. Methodology

April 7, 2011 – request to change resident bedroom and living space received.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

A detailed floor plan with room measurements are on file. The dimension of resident bedroom #1 is now 12'7"X11'10" for a total area of 149 square feet of floor space. This will accommodate two residents.

By eliminating the area previously used for resident living space, the home now has a total of 469 square feet of living space. This continues to exceed the minimum of 35 square feet per resident requirement.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the proposed changes regarding resident bedroom and resident living space be approved.

Brene O Varier

Bruce A. Messer Licensing Consultant

Date

Approved By:

Ardra Hunter Area Manager

Date: 04/07/2011